LM2840,LM2841,LM2842
LM2840/LM2841/LM2842/ LM2840Q/LM2841Q/LM2842Q 100/300/600 mA Input
Step-Down DC/DC Regulator in Thin SOT-23
Literature Number: SNVS540F
LM2840/LM2841/LM2842/
LM2840Q/LM2841Q/
LM2842Q
August 23, 2011

TSOT 6 Lead
NS Package Number MK06A
Ordering Information
Order Number Spec.
Package
Type
NSC
Package
Drawing
Top Mark Supplied As Feature
LM2840XMK-ADJL
NOPB TSOT-6 MK06A
SE8B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2840XMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2840YMK-ADJL
SF1B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2840YMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841XMK-ADJL
STFB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841XMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841YMK-ADJL
STTB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841YMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842XMK-ADJL
STVB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842XMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842YMK-ADJL
STXB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842YMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2840XQMK
SE9B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified. Automotive
Grade Production
Flow*
LM2840XQMKX 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2840YQMK
SF2B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2840YQMKX 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841XQMK
SB1B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841XQMKX 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841YQMK
SB2B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841YQMKX 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842XQMK
SB3B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842XQMKX 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842YQMK
SB4B
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842YQMKX 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
www.national.com 2